

Bid Tabulation

Project No.: C-78(738)

County: Saunders County

C-78(779)

C-78(784)

Project: Morse Bluff West
Cedar Bluffs Southwest
Ceresco North

Description: Install 3 - 72" x 47' Round Equivalent Corrugated Metal Pipes on a 30° skew (LHB) with Headwalls attached and steel wingwalls. County to provide materials
Install 4 - 72" x 41' Round Equivalent Corrugated Metal Pipes on a 10° skew (RHB) with Headwalls attached and steel wingwalls. County to provide materials
Install 3 - 72" x 46' Corrugated Metal Pipes on a 20° skew (LHB) with Headwalls attached, steel wingwalls and sloped inlet apron. County to provide materials

Letting Date: March 12, 2019



M.E. Collins Contracting Co., Inc.
Michael E. Collins
PO Box 83
Wahoo, NE 68066
402-443-3663

Malone Construction Inc.
Wes Malone
1351 N Rd.
Douglas, NE 68344
402-540-8214

Husker Engineering Inc. DBA Husker Grading
Wayne White
367 Valley Vista Dr.
Burwell, NE 68823
308-214-1302

Midwest Infrastructure, Inc.
Ryan Manning
5320 N 148th St.
Lincoln, NE 68527
402-786-7410

Tim Sisco Construction LLC
Tim Sisco
61448 735 Rd.
Sterling, NE 68443
402-239-0779

Item No.	Plan Qty.	Item Description	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
C-78(738)													
1-1	1.000	Mobilization	Lump Sum	\$1,470.00	\$1,470.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
1-2	1.000	Site Preparation	Lump Sum	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
1-3	297.000	Excavation, Established Quantity	Cu. Yds.	\$14.90	\$4,425.30	\$9.80	\$2,910.60	\$18.00	\$5,346.00	\$9.95	\$2,955.15	\$16.00	\$4,752.00
1-4	141.000	Install 72" Round Equivalent Corrugated Metal Pipe	Lin. Ft.	\$81.00	\$11,421.00	\$90.50	\$12,760.50	\$75.00	\$10,575.00	\$93.45	\$13,176.45	\$65.00	\$9,165.00
1-5	4.000	Install Steel Wingwall	Each	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
TOTAL FOR C-78(738)					\$24,816.30		\$27,271.10		\$36,021.00		\$37,531.60		\$40,917.00
C-78(779)													
2-1	1.000	Mobilization	Lump Sum	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
2-2	1.000	Site Preparation	Lump Sum	\$4,910.00	\$4,910.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,048.44	\$8,048.44	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
2-3	240.000	Excavation, Established Quantity	Cu. Yds.	\$16.00	\$3,840.00	\$10.50	\$2,520.00	\$22.00	\$5,280.00	\$9.92	\$2,380.80	\$17.00	\$4,080.00
2-4	164.000	Install 72" Round Equivalent Corrugated Metal Pipe	Lin. Ft.	\$81.00	\$13,284.00	\$96.50	\$15,826.00	\$75.00	\$12,300.00	\$65.81	\$10,792.84	\$65.00	\$10,660.00
2-5	4.000	Install Steel Wingwall	Each	\$990.00	\$3,960.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,197.41	\$8,789.64	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
TOTAL FOR C-78(779)					\$27,954.00		\$30,696.00		\$38,880.00		\$37,511.72		\$45,140.00
C-78(784)													
3-1	1.000	Mobilization	Lump Sum	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3-2	1.000	Site Preparation	Lump Sum	\$4,420.00	\$4,420.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,452.90	\$7,452.90	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3-3	584.000	Excavation, Established Quantity	Cu. Yds.	\$13.10	\$7,650.40	\$9.25	\$5,402.00	\$15.00	\$8,760.00	\$9.88	\$5,769.92	\$6.00	\$3,504.00
3-4	138.000	Install 72" Corrugated Metal Pipe	Lin. Ft.	\$72.00	\$9,936.00	\$90.50	\$12,489.00	\$80.00	\$11,040.00	\$83.40	\$11,509.20	\$68.00	\$9,384.00
3-5	4.000	Install Steel Wingwall	Each	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,046.57	\$8,186.28	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
3-6	9.500	Class 47B-3000 Concrete for Apron	Cu. Yds.	\$703.00	\$6,678.50	\$550.00	\$5,225.00	\$400.00	\$3,800.00	\$808.26	\$7,678.47	\$480.00	\$4,560.00
3-7	413.000	Install Reinforcing Steel for Apron	Lbs.	\$3.00	\$1,239.00	\$1.80	\$743.40	\$1.00	\$413.00	\$2.48	\$1,024.24	\$2.90	\$1,197.70
3-8	580.000	Install Steel Sheet Piling for Apron	Sq. Ft.	\$19.00	\$11,020.00	\$15.00	\$8,700.00	\$10.00	\$5,800.00	\$13.04	\$7,563.20	\$10.00	\$5,800.00
TOTAL FOR C-78(784)					\$46,303.90		\$43,359.40		\$51,913.00		\$58,184.21		\$51,645.70
TOTAL FOR PROJECT:					\$99,074.20		\$101,326.50		\$126,814.00		\$133,227.53		\$137,702.70
Start of Construction Date C-78(738):					6-May-19		17-Jun-19		1-Jul-19				Beginning of Nov
End of Construction Date C-78(738):					16-May-19		17-Jul-19		28-Jul-19		30-Nov-19		End of Nov
Start of Construction Date C-78(779):					3-Jun-19		17-Jul-19		29-Jul-19				Beginning of Oct
End of Construction Date C-78(779):					13-Jun-19		17-Aug-19		26-Aug-19		30-Nov-19		End of Oct
Start of Construction Date C-78(784):					17-May-19		17-Aug-19		27-Aug-19				Beginning of Sept
End of Construction Date C-78(784):					31-May-19		17-Oct-19		24-Sep-19		30-Nov-19		End of Sept